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21st Century Community Learning Centers

The teaching of technology and instruction via technology both are elements of the 21st Century Community Learning Center Program (21st CCLC).

The focus of the 21st Century Community Learning Center program, re-authorized under Title IV, Part B, of the No Child Left Behind Act, is to provide expanded academic enrichment opportunities for children attending low-performing schools. Tutorial services and academic enrichment activities are designed to help students meet local and state academic standards in subjects such as reading and math. In addition, 21st Century Community Learning Center programs provide youth development activities, technology education programs, drug and violence prevention programs, art, music and recreation programs, counseling and character education to enhance the academic component of the program.

For this program, formula grants are awarded to State educational agencies, which in turn manage statewide competitions and award grants to eligible entities. Any public or private organization is now eligible to apply for a 21st CCLC grant.

Examples of agencies and organizations now eligible under the 21st CCLC Program include, but are not limited to:  non-profit agencies, city or county government agencies, faith-based organizations, institutions of higher education and for-profit corporations.  The statute encourages eligible organizations applying for funds to collaborate with the schools the children attend.  The statute also allows a consortium of two or more agencies, organizations or entities to apply.

According to the Non-Regulatory Guidance for the 21st Century Community Learning Centers, a document designed to help state educational agencies and eligible public and private schools and organizations understand how they can successfully participate in this program, the following initiatives are sanctioned for this grant:


a.
Scientific inquiry into the natural and physical world, as well as practical applications of science and technology.


b.
Skill development in computer and multimedia technology.


c.
 Writing, editing and knowledge of and comfort with technology.

d. Development of Technology education programs.

	At a Glance:
	21st Century Community Learning Centers

	School Year 2007-2008:

	Funding for School Year 2007-2008:
	$981,179,904  (Approximate)

	Number of Awards (Approximate):
	57 (Awards for U. S. states, the District of Columbia, and outlying areas.)

	Program Type:
	Formula Grants

	Additional Information:
	Contact info for 21st Century Community Learning Centers:http://www.ed.gov/programs/21stcclc/contacts.html

	Helpful Links:
	21st Century Community Learning Centers Gateways: http://www.learningpt.org/gateway/
21st Century Community Learning Centers Policy Guidance: http://www.ed.gov/programs/21stcclc/guidance2003.doc

	School Year 2008-2009:

	Funding for School Year 2008-2009:
	$981,161,000

(Anticipated)

	Program Type:
	Formula Grants

	Eligible Applicants:
	State educational agencies
(Local education agencies and nonprofit organizations may apply to states for subgrants.)

	Application Availability and Deadline:
	Dates will vary from state to state if this grant program is funded for school year 2008-2009. Contact your state 21st Century Community Learning Centers representative.

	Additional Information:
	Contact info for 21st Century Community Learning Centers: http://www.ed.gov/programs/21stcclc/contacts.html

	Helpful Links:
	21st Century Community Learning Centers Gateways: http://www.learningpt.org/gateway/
21st Century Community Learning Centers Policy Guidance: http://www.ed.gov/programs/21stcclc/guidance2003.doc

	Information Current To:
	02/10/08


 
Many states around the country are conducting competitions to award 21st Century Community Learning Center grants. Consult the following list, which includes links to State websites. Many of these sites provide application due dates. For those states that have not developed program websites, phone the state contact person for further information.

State Department of Education Contacts, Websites, and Application Due Dates

State / Link

State Contact, Phone and Email

Alabama

http://www.alsde.edu/html/sections/
documents.asp?section=57&footer=sections
 

 Robert Ritchey

 334-242-8180

britchey@alsde.edu
Alaska

http://www.eed.state.ak.us/21cclc/
 Terri Campbell

 907-465-8719

terri_campbell@eed.state.ak.us
American Somoa

 Levine Tupe 

 684-633-5061

levinet@doe.as
Arizona

http://www.ade.az.gov/21stcentury/ 

 Cindy Trejo

 602-364-2319

ctrejo@ade.az.gov
Arkansas

http://www.arkansased.org/nclb/21stcclc.html 

California

http://www.cde.ca.gov/ls/ba/cp/ 

 Jane Ross

 916-319-0923

jaross@cde.ca.gov
Colorado

http://www.cde.state.co.us/cdecomp/21stCentury.htm 

 Valerie Bass

 303-866-6791

bass_v@cde.state.co.us
Connecticut

http://www.state.ct.us/sde/ 

Shelby Pons
860-713-6572 
shelby.pons@ct.gov
District of Columbia

http://www.k12.dc.us/dcps/home.html 

Deborah Dickson Jones

 202-442-5570

Deborah.Dickson-Jones@k12.dc.us
 Ashaki Goodall

 202-442-5670

ashaki.goodall@k12.dc.us
Delaware

http://www.doe.state.de.us/SchoolImprovement/ 

 Theresa Vendrzyk Kough

 302-739-2767 ext. 3315

tkough@doe.k12.de.us
Florida

http://www.fldoe.org/curriculum/21century/

Lani Lingo

850-245-0852

lani.lingo@fldoe.org
 Joe Davis 

 850-245-0853

joe.davie@fldoe.org
Georgia

http://www.doe.k12.ga.us/support/sss/21st_century.asp 

Roy Forbes

 404-463-1723

rforbes@doe.k12.ga.us
 Joy Attucks

 404-657-9061

jattucks@doe.k12.ga.us
Hawaii

http://doe.k12.hi.us/ 

 Sharon Nakagawa

 808-394-1387

sharon_nakagawa@notes.k12.hi.us
Idaho

http://www.sde.state.id.us/safe/lc/ 

 Claudia Hasselquist

 208-332-6961

chasselq@sde.state.id.us
Illinois

http://www.isbe.net/21cclc/default.htm 

 Gail Meisner

 217-524-4832

gmeisner@isbe.net
Indiana

http://ideanet.doe.state.in.us/21stCCLC/ 

 Vicky Schroeder 

 317-232-6984

vschroed@doe.state.in.us
Iowa

http://www.iowa.gov/educate/

Joseph Herrity

 515-281-3290

Joe.Herrity@iowa.gov
Kansas

http://www.ksde.org/ 

 Christine (Chris) Bradley

 785-296-3287

cbradley@ksde.org
Kentucky

Matt McCarter
208-332-6961
mamccarter@sde.idaho.gov
http://www.education.ky.gov/KDE/
Louisiana

http://www.louisianaschools.net/lde/scs/656.html 

 Andrala Walker

 225-342-4147

andrala.walker@la.gov
Maine

http://www.state.me.us/education/nclb/ 

 Lauren Sterling

 207-287-4349

Lauren.Sterling@maine.gov
Maryland

http://www.marylandpublicschools.org/MSDE/
programs/21centurycommunity/
 

 Vanessa Diggs 

 410-767-0561

vdiggs@msde.state.md.us
Massachusetts

http://www.doe.mass.edu/
 Karyl Resnick 

 781-338-3515

kresnick@doe.mass.edu
Michigan

http://www.michigan.gov/mde/0,1607,7-140-5236-39974--,00.html 

 Lorraine Thoreson

 517-241-4974

thoresonl@michigan.gov
Minnesota

http://education.state.mn.us/mde/index.html 

Sheila Oehrlein
651-582-8448
Sheila.Oehrlein@state.mn.us
Mississippi

http://www.mde.k12.ms.us/ 

 Charolette Bryant 

 601-359-2795

cbryant@mde.k12.ms.us
Missouri

http://www.dese.state.mo.us/divvoced/
saca_21st_century_learning_centers.htm/
 

 Cindy Waibel

 573-526-9761

cindy.waibel@dese.mo.gov
Montana

http://www.opi.state.mt.us/21Cent/Index.html 

 Sandi Smith 

 406-444-3519

SandiSmith@state.mt.us
North Carolina

http://www.ncpublicschools.org/
 schoolimprovement/alternative/21cclc/
 

 Marguerite Peebles 

 919-807-3943 or 919-807-3955

mpeebles@dpi.state.nc.us
North Dakota

http://www.dpi.state.nd.us/21stCent/index.shtm 

 Dale Patrick

 701-328-1876

dpatrick@state.nd.us
Nebraska

http://www.nde.state.ne.us/21stcclc/ 

 Karen Stevens

 402-471-0876

karen.stevens@nde.ne.gov
Nevada

http://www.doe.nv.gov/ 

 Sharyn Peal 

 775-687-9212

speal@doe.nv.gov
New Hampshire

http://www.ed.state.nh.us/education/doe/
organization/instruction/boip/TitleIV-B.htm
 

 Suzanne Birdsall 

 603-520-6263

SBirdsall@ed.state.nh.us
New Jersey

http://www.nj.gov/njded/21cclc/ 

 Haydee Perez

 609-341-3394

Haydee.Perez@doe.state.nj.us
New Mexico

http://www.ped.state.nm.us/fedpro/
 programs/21cclc/index.html
 

Gabriel C. Baca 
505-827-1805
Gabriel.Baca1@state.nm.us
New York

http://www.emsc.nysed.gov/sss/21stCCLC/ 

John Soja 

 518-486-6090

jsoja@mail.nysed.gov
 Linda Woodward

 518-486-6801

lwoodwar@mail.nysed.gov
Ohio

http://www.ode.state.oh.us/GD/Templates/Pages/ODE/ODEDefaultPage.aspx?page=1 

Diane Schneider Farmer 

 614-387-2182

diane.schneider-farmer@ode.state.oh.us
Oklahoma

http://www.sde.state.ok.us/home/defaultie.html 

Melodie Fulmer

 405-522-0276

Melodie_Fulmer@mail.sde.state.ok.us
Oregon

http://www.ode.state.or.us/iasa/21stcent/index.htm
Mary Ann Smith 
503-947-5778 
mary.a.smith@state.or.us
Pennsylvania

http://www.pde.state.pa.us/svcs_students/
cwp/view.asp?Q=83835&A=175&svcs_studentsNav=|
 

Carmen Medina
717-783-6464
cmedina@state.pa.us
Puerto Rico 

 Sonia Arvelo Crespo 

 787-759-8910 ext. 425

ARVELO_S@DE.GOBIERNO.PR
Rhode Island

http://www.ridoe.net/ 

 Jackie Ascrizzi

 401-222-4600 ext. 2362

ascrizzi@ride.ri.net
South Carolina

http://www.myscschools.com/offices/ssys/youth_services/
21stcenturycommunitylearningcenters/
 

Dr. Diane Willis
803-734-8458
dwillis@ed.sc.gov
South Dakota

http://doe.sd.gov/ 

 Sue Burgard

 605-773-5238

sue.burgard@state.sd.us
Tennessee

http://www.tennessee.gov/education/ 

Laura Ellis Nichols
615-253-6037
615-532-6638 Fax 
Laura.Nichols@state.tn.us
Texas

http://www.tea.state.tx.us/opge/ 

 Gina Salazar 
512-463-9068
Gina.Salazar@tea.state.tx.us
Utah

http://www.usoe.k12.ut.us/adulted/

Nancy Shepherd

 801-538-7825

nancy.shepherd@schools.utah.gov
 Marty Kelly

 801-538-7824

Marty.Kelly@schools.utah.gov 

Vermont

http://www.state.vt.us/educ/new/html/
 pgm_federal/grants.html
 

Holly Morehouse 
802-828-0619
holly.morehouse@state.vt.us
Virgin Islands 

Dwight Simmons 

 340-774-0100

Virginia

http://www.pen.k12.va.us/ 

 Duane Sergent 

 804-371-2929

Duane.Sergent@doe.virginia.gov
Washington

http://www.k12.wa.us/ESEA/ 

 Pam O'Brien 
360-725-6052
Pam.OBrien@k12.wa.us
West Virginia

http://21stcclc.k12.wv.us/ 

 Sallie Harrington 

 304-558-7881

sharring@access.k12.wv.us
Wisconsin

http://dpi.wi.gov/sage/ 

Douglas White

 608-266-5198

douglas.white@dpi.state.wi.us
 Stanley Potts

 608-266-5198

stanley.potts@dpi.state.wi.us
Wyoming

http://sad.state.wy.us/21SIG/ 

 Kimberly Prey

 307-777-5332

kprey@educ.state.wy.us
Bureau of Indian Affairs

http://www.oiep.bia.edu/ 

Stan Holder 

 505-248-7550

sholder@bia.edu
 

Resources:

The U.S. Department of Education funds the 21st Century Community Learning Centers Gateway, a comprehensive, streamlined collection of resources, information, and services. The purpose of this gateway is to help the after school community and the 21st Century Community Learning Centers create, improve, and sustain effective programs. To access 21st CCLC Gateway, visit http://www.learningpt.org/gateway/
The Non-Regulatory Guidance for the 21st Century Community Learning Centers document can be accessed and downloaded at: http://www.ed.gov/programs/21stcclc/guidance2003.doc
Visit the U.S. Department of Education, 21st Century CCLC site:

http://www.ed.gov/programs/21stcclc/index.html
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